OLU SERIES SOLAR ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM

Nanjing Oulu Electric Co.,Ltd




Company Introduction

Nanjing Oulu Electric Corp., Ltd. was established in September 2007, and has been located in stock market since 19th May, 2017. It

is referred to as "OULU Electric", stock code 871415, located in Nanjing, China. OULU Electric provides customers with personalized
solutions to achieve the business value and customer value and grow together.

OULU Electric is committed to the R&D, production, sales and services of products related to industrial automation and new energy
power generation. Our main products include frequency converters, servo drives, small and medium-sized wind turbines, wind
turbine controllers, inverters, etc. OULU also provides distributed grid-connected wind power generation systems, off grid wind power
generation systems, wind solar complementary power supply systems, photovoltaic water lifting systems and solutions for the State
Grid, Inner Mongolia power grid and communication base stations. It is a high-tech enterprise integrating R&D, production, sales and
service. At the same time, the company has independent import and export rights and self-declaration qualification.

OULU Electric has strong scientific R&D team. Based on the industrial automation control technology with independent intellectual
property rights for many years, the company provides customers with high-quality products and solutions, and forms a series of
supporting services such as installation, commissioning, operation and maintenance, technology upgrading and remote data

analysis.
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Nanjing Oulu Electric Co.,Ltd
www.oulupower.com

Hybrid Inverter (Off Grid)

Product Description

The OLU series off-grid hybrid inverters combine multiple functions such as inverter, MPPT solar controller, and mains charging,
which are committed to providing stable power for electrical equipment in areas experiencing power outages and shortages and
unstable power supply.

The OLU series inverters are designed to output pure sine wave and convert DC power into AC power based on a fully digital
intelligent solution with advanced SPWM technology. The OLU series inverters are suitable for AC loads such as household
appliances, power tools, industrial equipment, and audio & visual equipment.

The LCD screen can display real-time machine status to ensure the safe and stable operation of the system.

O O

Product Features

Pure sine wave Wide PV input voltage Independent operation without battery
Integrated MPPT controller LCD display Electronic protection function

System Schematic

PV+ Grid power : . e PV + Diesel engine
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Hybrid Inverter(Off Grid)

Technical Specifications

Model

Rated power
System voltage
Voltage (Battery mode)
E G Conversion efficiency (Peak)
Switchover time
Wave
Battery voltage
Battery Input Float voltage
Overvoltage protection
Max. input power

MPPT voltage range

Solar Charger Rated voltage/Max. input volt-
age

Max. input/charge current
AC input voltage
Voltage range
AC Charger
Frequency range
Max. input/charge current
Weight
Communication interface
Appearance
Operating temperature
Operating Storage temperature
Environment Humidity

Protection level

OLU3024VMII OLU3524VMII
3kw 3.5kwW
24VDC
Single phase 220VAC/230VAC/240VAC can be set, +5%
93%

10ms (PC); 20ms (Home appliance)
Pure sine wave
24VDC
27VDC
33VDC
3.5kw akw
120~450VDC

320VDC/500VDC

18A/80A
230VAC
90~280VAC (Home appliance)/170~280VAC (PC)
50 Hz/60 Hz (Adaptive)
40A/60A
9kg
RS485
With LCD screen
-25°C ~+55°C
-25°C ~+60°C
5%~95% Relative humidity (Non-condensing)
1P20
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Nanjing Oulu Electric Co.,Ltd

www.oulupower.com

Technical Specifications

Model

Rated power
System voltage
Voltage (Battery mode)

Conversion efficiency (Peak)

AC Output
Switchover time
Wave
Battery voltage
B Float voltage
Input
Overvoltage protection
Max. input power
Solar Char- MPPT voltage r{:mge
ger Rated voltage/Max. input volt-

age
Max. input/charge current
AC input voltage

Voltage range

AC Charger
Frequency range
Max. input/charge current
Weight
Communication interface
Appearance
Operating temperature
Opeljating Storage temperature
Environ- s
ment Hum|d|ty

Protection level

03

OLU3048VMII

3kw

3.5kw

OLU3548VMII

3.5kw 5kw

48VDC

OLU5048VMII

Single phase 220VAC/230VAC/240VAC can be set, +5%

93%
10ms (PC); 20ms (Home appliance)
Pure sine wave
48VDC
54VDC
63VDC
4kw S5kw

120~450VDC
320VDC/500VDC

18A/80A
230VAC

18A/100A

90~280VAC (Home appliance)/170~280VAC (PC)

50 Hz/60 Hz (Adaptive)
40A/80A
9.5kg
RS485
With LCD screen
-25°C ~+55°C
-25°C ~+60°C
5%~95% Relative humidity (Non-conden

IP20

sing)

OLU5548VMII

5.5kw

5.5kw



Hybrid Inverter(Off Grid)

Technical Specifications

Model

Rated power
Parallel capability
Voltage (Battery mode)

Conversion efficiency (Peak)

AC Output
Switchover time
Wave
Battery voltage
EELEY Float voltage
Input
Overvoltage protection
Max. input power
Solar Char- MPPT voltage range
ger Max. input voltage
Max. input/charge current
AC input voltage
Voltage range
AC Charger
Frequency range
Max. charge current
Weight
Communication interface
Appearance
Operating temperature
Operating Storage temperature
Environ-
ment Hum|d|ty

Protection level

OLU5048MAXII OLU5648MAXII
5kw 5.6kw
NO
Single phase 220VAC/230VAC/240VAC can be set, +5%
93%

10ms (PC); 20ms (Home appliance)
Pure sine wave
48VDC
54VDC
63VDC
5kw 5.6kw
120~450VDC
500VDC
18A/80A 18A/100A
230VAC
90~280VAC (Home appliance)/170~280VAC (PC)
50 Hz/60 Hz (Adaptive)
80A
9.5kg
RS485/CAN/Dry contact
With LCD screen
-20°C ~+50°C
-30°C ~+70°C
5%~95% Relative humidity (Non-condensing)
IP20

04



Nanjing Oulu Electric Co.,Ltd

www.oulupower.com

Technical Specifications

Model OLU8048MAXII OLU10048MAXII OLU11048MAXII
Rated power 8kVA/8kw 10kVA/10kw T1kVA/11kW
Parallel capability Max. 6 units
Voltage (Battery mode) Single phase 230VAC, 5%
Conversion efficiency (Peak) 93%
AC Output . . .
Switchover time 10ms (PC); 20ms (Home appliance)
Wave Pure sine wave
Battery voltage 48VDC
EELER Float voltage 54VDC
Input
Overvoltage protection 66VDC
Max. input power 8kw (4kw*2) 10kw (5kw*2) 11kw (5.5kw*2)
Solar char- MPPT voltage range 90~450VDC
ger Max. input voltage 500VDC
Max. input/charge current 18A*2/150A
AC input voltage 230VAC
Voltage range 90~280VAC (Home appliance)/170~280VAC (PC)
AC charger )
Frequency range 50 Hz/60 Hz (Adaptive)
Max. charge current 120A 150A
Weight 19kg 21kg
Communication interface RS485/CAN/Dry contact
Appearance With LCD screen
Operating temperature -20°C ~+50°C
Opeljating Storage temperature -30°C ~+70°C
Environ- o . o i
ment Humidity 5%~95% Relative humidity (Non-condensing)

Protection level
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SLU

Hybrid Inverter(ON/OFF Grid)

Hybrid Inverter (ON/Off Grid)

Product Description

The OLU series off-grid hybrid inverters combine multiple functions
such as inverter, MPPT solar controller, and mains charging, which are
committed to providing stable power for electrical equipment in areas
experiencing power outages and shortages and unstable power supply.
The OLU series inverters are designed to output pure sine wave and
convert DC power into AC power based on a fully digital intelligent
solution with advanced SPWM technology. The OLU series inverters

are suitable for AC loads such as household appliances, power tools,
industrial equipment, and audio & visual equipment.

The LCD screen can display real-time machine status to ensure the safe
and stable operation of the system.

O O

Product Features

Pure sine wave Wide PV input voltage Independent operation without battery
Integrated MPPT controller LCD display Electronic protection function

System Schematic
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Nanjing Oulu Electric Co.,Ltd
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Single Phase Parallel Connection
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Hybrid Inverter(ON/OFF Grid)

Technical Specifications

Model oLu304s8all
Rated power 3kw
Battery voltage
Parallel capability
Max. input power 3.5kwW
Rated voltage/Max. input volt-
PV Input dge
MPPT voltage range
Max. input/charge current
On Grid
Rated output voltage
Output voltage range
AC Output Rated output current 131A
Power factor
Max. conversion efficiency (DC/
AC)
Off Grid
AC input voltage
AC Input Input voltage range
Frequency range
Max. input/charge current
Battery Rated output voltage
Mode Out- Conversion efficiency (DC/AC)
put Wave
On/Off Grid
Rated output voltage
AC Output Output voltage range
Rated output current 13.1A
AC input voltage
Input voltage range
AC Input
Frequency range
Max. input/charge current
Battery Rated output voltage
Mode Out- Conversion efficiency (DC/AC)
put Wave
Dimension(W/H/D)
General Weight 9kg
Data Communication interface
Appearance
Operating temperature
Operating Storage temperature
Environ-
ment Humidity

Protection level

SLU

0LU3548GllI 0LU5048Gl!I OLU5548GllI

3.5kw 5kw 5.5kwW
48VDC

Max. 9 units

5.5kw

4kw 5kw

360VDC/450VDC

120~430VDC
18A/80A

Single phase 220VAC/230VAC/240VAC can be set

184~264.5VAC/195.5~253VAC (Optional)
15.2A 21.7A 23.9A

>0.99

95%

230VAC
90~280VAC (Home appliance)/170~280VAC (PC)
50 Hz/60 Hz (Adaptive)
40A/80A
Single phase 220VAC/230VAC/240VAC can be set
93%

Pure sine wave

Single phase 220VAC/230VAC/240VAC can be set
184~264.5VAC/195.5~253VAC (Optional)
15.2A 21.7A 23.9A
230VAC
90~280VAC (Home appliance)/170~280VAC (PC)
50 Hz/60 Hz (Adaptive)
40A/80A
Single phase 220VAC/230VAC/240VAC can be set
93%
Pure sine wave
301/507/110mm
10kg
RS485/CAN/Dry contact
With LCD screen
-20°C ~+50°C
-30°C ~+70°C
5%~95% Relative humidity (Non-condensing)
P20
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Nanjing Oulu Electric Co.,Ltd
www.oulupower.com

Product Description

One-stop home solution

High inverter compatibility

BMS battery mangement system

Support GPRS/WIFI/RS485, remote monitoring
Warranty 3 years, 10+ years life design

Product Features

O

ALL in one system Stable performance Battery energy management system
Recycling Long service life With communication protocol
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AllIn One Energy Storage Battery System

Technical Specifications

Model

Inverter Parameters
Rated power
AC rated voltage
Rated frequency
AC voltage
Inverter Output
Max. power output
Max. Efficiency
Switchover time
Wave
Battery overvoltage
Battery undervoltage warning
Inverter Input Battery undervoltage
Constant charge voltage
Float charge voltage
Rated voltage
Voltage range

Rated frequency

Grid Input
Frequency range
Rated current
Max. AC current
PV Input Max. voltage
Inverter Max. charge current
Inverter Charge Grid Max. battery charge current

PV Max. charge current
Battery Parameters
Rated capacity
Nominal voltage
Discharge voltage range
Charge current
Max. charge current
Max. discharge current
Max. power output
Depth of discharge DOD
Communication interface
Cycles
Operating temperature range

Storage temperature

SLU

OLU-2000A OLU-3000A
2kw 3kw
230VAC
50Hz
230VAC+5%
2kw 3kw
92%
10ms

Pure sine wave
31.0V
23.8V
22.8V
28.8V
28.0V
220V

90~280VAC
50Hz
40~70Hz
10.9A
17A
85VDC
T00A
50A
50A

2.56 kwh 3.5 kwh
25.6V
21.6~28.8V
0.5C@25°C
1C@25°C
1C@25°C
2560Wh 3500wh
0.9
RS232
6000 cycles 80%DOD.@25°C
Charge: 0°C ~50°C Discharge: -10°C ~60°C
-20°C ~ +60°C
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Nanjing Oulu Electric Co.,Ltd
www.oulupower.com

Product Description

One-stop home solution

Modular design and intelligent switching

Each battery is equipped with an independent BMS battery energy management system
Support GPRS/WIFI/RS485, remote monitoring

Warranty 3 years, 10+ years life design

Product Features

O O

ALL in one system Modular & Stacked Design Battery energy management system
MPPT solar charging Long service life With communication protocol
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AllIn One Energy Storage Battery System

Technical Specifications

Model

Inverter Parameters
Rated power

AC rated voltage
Selectable voltage range
Frequency range

AC voltage

Max. power output
Efficiency

Switchover time

Wave

Rated battery voltage
Battery voltage range
Compatible battery type
Max. PV array open circuit voltage
Max. PV array power
MPPT voltage range
Max. charge current

Net weight

Dimension

Battery parameters
Rated capacity

Nominal voltage
Discharge voltage range
Charge current

Max. charge current
Max. discharge current
Max. power output
Depth of discharge DOD
Communication interface
Cycles

Operating temperature range
Storage temperature

Net weight

Dimension

SLU

OLU-3500A-5 OLU-5000A-5 OLU-5500A-10 OLU-5500A-15

3500W 5000w 5500w 5500w
230VAC
170~280VAC
50 Hz/60 Hz
230VAC+5%
T11000VA
293.5%
10ms
Pure sine wave
51.2V
40~60V
Lithium
500VDC
3500W 5000w 5500w 5500w
120~450VDC
80A T00A
10kg

550*200*324mm

5.12 kwh 5.12 kwWh 10.24kWh 15.36kWh
51.2V
43.2~57.6V
0.5C@25°C
1C@25°C
1C@25°C
5120wh 5120wh 10240Wh 15360Wh
0.9
RS485/RS232/CAN

6000 cycles 80%DOD.@25°C

Charge: 0°C ~50°C
Discharge: -10°C ~ +60°C

-20°C ~ +60°C
55kg 55kg 100kg 145kg

550*200*697mm 550*200*697mm  550*200*1070mm  550*200*1443mm
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Nanjing Oulu Electric Co.,Ltd
www.oulupower.com

Product Description

One-stop home solution

Modular design and intelligent switching

Each battery is equipped with an independent BMS battery energy management system
Support GPRS/WIFI/RS485, remote monitoring

Warranty 3 years, 10+ years life design

Product Features

O O

ALL in one system Modular & Stacked Design Battery energy management system
MPPT solar charging Long service life With communication protocol
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AllIn One Energy Storage Battery System

Technical Specifications

Model

Inverter Parameters
Rated power

AC rated voltage
Selectable voltage range
Frequency range

AC voltage

Max. power output
Efficiency

Switchover time

Wave

Rated battery voltage
Battery voltage range
Compatible battery type
Max. PV array open circuit voltage
Max. PV array power
MPPT voltage range
Max. charge current

Net weight

Dimension

Battery Parameters
Rated capacity

Nominal voltage
Discharge voltage range
Charge current

Max. charge current
Max. discharge current
Max. power output
Depth of discharge DOD
Communication interface

Cycles

Operating temperature range

SLU

OLU-10000A-10 OLU-10000A-20

10kw
230VAC
90~280VAC
50Hz/60Hz
230VAC+£5%
T11000VA
93.5%
10ms
Pure sine wave
51.2V
40~60V
Lithium
500VDC
T1kw
90~450VDC
150A
21kg

536*422*152mm

10 kwh 20 kWh
51.2V

43.2~57.6V

0.5C@25°C
1C@25°C
1C@25°C

10240Wh 20480Wh
0.9
RS485/R5232/CAN

6000 cycles 80% DOD. @25°C

Charge: 0°C ~50°C
Discharge: -10°C ~60°C
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Nanjing Oulu Electric Co.,Ltd
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ESS Series Off Grid Energy Storage System

wigsAs ales0is Aiaug

Product Description

The ESS series off-grid energy storage system combines multiple functions such as inverter, MPPT solar controller, and mains
charging, which is committed to providing stable power for electrical equipment in areas experiencing power outages and shortages
and unstable power supply.

The ESS series off-grid energy storage system is designed to output pure sine wave and convert DC power into AC power based on

a fully digital intelligent solution with advanced SPWM technology. They are suitable for AC loads such as household appliances,
power tools, industrial equipment, and audio & visual equipment.

Comprehensive electronic protection functions ensure that the power system is safer and more stable.

Product Features

O

Pure sine wave Priority of municipal and photovoltaic power supply can be set Wide PV input voltage

O

LCD display Integrated MPPT controller Electronic protection function

OO
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Off Grid Energy Storage System

Technical Specifications

Model

Inverter Parameters

Rated power

Battery voltage

Max. input power

DC Battery Side Parameters
Nominal voltage

Nominal capacity

Nominal energy

PV Side Parameters

PV input voltage

PV charge power

PV charge current

AC Side Input Parameters
AC input voltage

AC charge current

AC Side Output Parameters
AC rated output power

AC peak power

AC output voltage
Efficiency (Peak)

Wave

Operating temperature range
Operating mode
Switchover time

Intelligent display

Dimension

SLU

ESS3048VM-100 ESS5048VM-100
3kw 5kw
48VDC 48VDC
3.5kw 5kw
51.2V 51.2V
100Ah 100Ah
5kwh 5kwh

Max: 500V (MPPT voltage range: 120~450VDC)

Max: 3kw Max: 5kw
Max: 20A Max: 50A
230VAC/50Hz/60Hz
Max: 20A Max: 50A
3KW 5KW
3.5kw 7kw

Single phase 220VAC/230VAC/240VAC can be set, +5%@50Hz/60Hz
90%

Pure sine wave

Charge 0°C ~+50°C
Discharge -10°C ~+50°C

Optional: mains priority/photovoltaic priority/battery priority
10ms (PC) /20ms (Home appliance)
LED+LCD

500*300%785.3mm
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Wall Mounted Energy Storage Battery

Product Description

Digital monitoring system APP
High inverter compatibility
Reliable LFP cells

CANbus standard connection
Natural cooling system

IP20

Product Features

o O O

Overcharge protection Overvoltage protection Overcurrent protection
Recycling Low Self-Discharge Stable performance
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Wall Mounted Energy Storage Battery

SLU

Technical Specifications

Model

General Parameters
Nominal voltage
Battery voltage range
Nominal capacity

Rated energy

Standard charge/discharge current

Max. charge/discharge current

Communication interface
Expandable capability
Self-discharge

Protection

System Parameters

IP rating

Cooling

Cycles

Environment

Operating temperature range

Altitude

OL-51.2V 100AH OL-51.2V 200AH
51.2V
43.2~57.6V
100Ah 200Ah
5.12kwh 10.24kwh
0.5C 0.5C
1C 1C
CAN/RS485
15P

<3% / month

Overvoltage & Undervoltage/Overcurrent/Short-circuit/Over temperature & Under
temperature protection etc.

IP20
Natural

= 6000 cycles 80%DOD.@25°C

Charge 0°C ~ +60°C
Discharge -20°C ~ +60°C

0~4000m (Derating over 2000m)
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Wall Mounted Energy Storage Battery

Product Description

Digital monitoring system APP
High inverter compatibility
Reliable LFP cells

CANbus standard connection
Natural cooling system

IP65

Product Features

O O O

Overcharge protection Overvoltage protection Overcurrent protection
Recycling Low Self-Discharge Stable performance
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Wall Mounted Energy Storage Battery \\\ L l '

Technical Specifications

Model OL-51.2V 100AH-H OL-51.2V 200AH-H

General Parameters

Nominal voltage 51.2V

Battery voltage range 43.2~57.6V

Nominal capacity 100Ah 200Ah
Rated energy 5.12kwh 10.24kWh
Standard charge/discharge current 0.5C 0.5C
Max. charge/discharge current 1C 1C
Communication interface CAN/RS485

Expandable capability 15P

Self-discharge < 3% / month

Overvoltage & Undervoltage/Overcurrent/Short-circuit/Over temperature & Under

Protection .
otectio temperature protection etc.

System Parameters

IP rating IP65
Cooling Natural
Cycles > 6000 cycles 80%DOD.@25°C

Environment

Charge 0°C ~ +60°C

Operating temperature range Discharge -20°C ~+ 60°C

Altitude 0~4000m (Derating over 2000m)
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&L

Energy Storage Lithium Battery Pack

Product Description

Intelligent BMS multiple protection

Excellent performance standards = 6000 cycles life span

Standard modular design, easy maintenance

Battery support parallel connection with capacity up to 80kwh

Support APP remote monitoring, cloud platform intelligent management

Product Features

Modular design Operational safety

Flexible and easy-installation Long service life

21

Battery management system

Parallel support for more energy
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Energy Storage Battery(communication)

Technical Specifications

Model

General Parameters
Nominal voltage
Battery voltage range
Nominal capacity

Rated energy

Standard charge/discharge current

Max. charge/discharge current
Communication interface
Expandable capability
Self-discharge

Protection

System Parameters

IP rating

Cooling

Cycles

Environment

Operating temperature range

Altitude

0L4850-A1

50Ah

2.56kWh

0.5C

1C

0L48100-A1 0L48150-A1

51.2V

43.2~57.6V

100Ah 150Ah

5.12kwWh 7.68kwh

0.5C 0.5C

1C 1C

CAN/RS485

15P

<3% / month

SLU

0L48200-A1

200Ah

10.24kWh

0.5C

1C

Overvoltage & Undervoltage/Overcurrent/Short-circuit/Over temperature & Under

temperature protection etc.

IP20

Natural

= 6000 cycles 80%DOD.@25°C

Charge 0°C ~ +60°C
Discharge -20°C ~ +60°C

0~4000m (Derating over 2000m)
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Stackable Lituium Battery Energy Storage System

Product Description

Intelligent BMS multiple protection

Excellent performance standards = 6000 cycles life span
Standard modular design, easy maintenance

Battery support parallel connection with capacity up to 80kwh

Support APP remote monitoring, cloud platform intelligent management

Product Features

Modular design Operational safety Battery management system

Flexible and easy-installation Long service life Parallel support for more energy
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Stackable Lituium Battery Energy Storage System

Technical Specifications

Model

General Parameters

Nominal voltage

Battery voltage range

Nominal capacity

Rated energy

Standard charge/discharge current
Max. charge/discharge current
Communication interface
Expandable capability
Self-discharge

Protection

System Parameters

IP rating

Cooling

Cycles

Environment

Operating temperature range

Altitude

SLU

0L48400-A1

51.2V
43.2-57.6V
400Ah
20.48kwh
1C
1C
CAN/RS485
15P

<3% / month

Overvoltage & Undervoltage/Overcurrent/Short-circuit/Over temperature
& Under temperature protection etc.

IP20
Natural

26000 cycles 80%DOD.@25°C

Charge:0~ +60° C
Discharge: -10~ +60°C

0~ 4000m (Derating over 2000m)
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Smart Energy Power System

Product Description

Digital monitoring system APP
High inverter compatibility
Reliable LFP cells

CANbus standard connection
Natural cooling system

Product Features

Overcharge protection Overvoltage protection Overcurrent protection

Recycling Low Self-Discharge Stable performance

25



Smart Energy Power System

SLU

Technical Specifications

Model

Total energy*
Usable energy (DC)*
Nominal charge/dischage power
Peak power (Only discharge)
Constant current (Only discharge)
Voltage
Nominal voltage
Nominal current
Max. charge voltage
Weight
Dimension
Max.recommended DOD
Operating condition

Charge
Operating temperature
Humidity
Pollution degree
Overvoltage category
Cooling type
Case material
Color
Installation
IP rating
Protective class
Parallel capability
Life span
Communication interface
Protection mode
Battery protection
Cycles
Hazardous material classification

Transportation

Discharge

OLU-Power-L1-5 OLU-Power-L1-10 OLU-Power-L1-15 OLU-Power-L1-20

5.04kwh 10.08kWh 15.12kwh 20.16kWh
4.6kwh 9.2kWh 13.8kwh 18.4kwh
2.5kw 5.0kw 7.5kw 10kw
7kw for 3s 10kw for 3s 15kwW 20kw
100A 120A 150A 200A
43.2~52.5VDC
48VDC
50A 90A 135A 180A
54VDC
45kg 90kg 135kg 180kg

510*510*238mm 510*510*476mm 510*510*714mm 510*510*952mm
90%
Indoor or outdoor
From 0~60°C
From -10~60°C
4~100% (Non-condensing)
3
Il
Natural cooling
Metal + Plastic
Black + silver grey or white
Free-standing
IP 20
|
Max. 4 sets
> 15 years
CAN/ RS485
Triple hardware protection
Overcurrent/Overvoltage/Short-circuit/ Undervoltage/Over temperature
6000 cycles 80%DOD.@25°C
9
UN 38.3
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Global Sales Distribution

SLU

We have established an efficient sales network around the world. No matter where you are, we can deliver high-

quality products and services.

@ Germany

France

Spain \ taly

| ¢ Ig*eel

@ Headquarters @ Marketing/Sales
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Japan

China Kots ®
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Nanjing
.T:lwa n, China

\

@ Production @ Technical support

L | [
i " Mekxico

‘. Brazil
3

(
Argentina (=]



